

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).320/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2003 in RSA No. 3715/2003 of
The HIGH COURT OF

PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

URMILLA RANI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTOSH (DEAD) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Walia, Adv.

Mr. Mahinder Singh Dahiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.7 is unserved. She is the sister of Respondents 2 to 6 who have

put in appearance. Counsel appearing for respondents 2 to 6 undertakes to seek

instructions to furnish fresh address of respondent No.7 to the counsel for the petitioner

within a week. On his doing so, fresh notice be issued to respondent No.7 and the

counsel for the petitioner may file process fee.

WAL SINGH)

(RAVI P. VERMA)

(KAN

Court Master

Court Master